

Created on : 02/19/2019 15:43:30 | Email: info@fedmine.us | URL: www.fedmine.us | Phone: (301) 279-7575 


SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM GOALS AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS - With SetAsides By Funding Reques ng Agency ID


AGENCY : AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF


Contract Awards
FISCAL YEAR 2019 ($000) FISCAL YEAR 2018 ($000)


10/01/2019 to 02/18/2019 Agency Cer fied


Goals With Exclusions Without Exclusions Goals With Exclusions Without Exclusions


Goa l s  a nd Accompl i s hme nts  wi th Excl us i ons  a nd wi thout Excl us i ons Goals % # Ac ons $ Awarded # Ac ons $ Awarded Goals % # Ac ons $ Awarded # Ac ons $ Awarded


Obligated Dollars & Percentages $/% #/% $/% #/% $/% $/% #/% $/% #/% $/%


Tota l  Pri me  Contra cts N/A 12,796 $1,130,821 12,927 $1,146,058 N/A 74,751 $6,532,659 75,360 $6,573,294


Total Small Business (SB) $384,479 9,015 $615,135 9,028 $615,271 $2,221,104 54,238 $4,097,297 54,309 $4,099,717


34.0% 70.5% 54.4% 70.6% 54.4% 34.0% 72.6% 62.7% 72.7% 62.8%


Total Small Business Set-Aside $28,271 3,556 $230,202 3,561 $230,243 $163,316 17,532 $1,361,787 17,554 $1,361,916


2.5% 27.8% 20.4% 27.8% 20.4% 2.5% 23.5% 20.8% 23.5% 20.8%


Total Small Disadvantaged Business (SDB) (includes 8(a)) $56,541 3,235 $178,758 3,237 $178,962 $326,633 16,096 $1,101,053 16,114 $1,101,251


5.0% 25.3% 15.8% 25.3% 15.8% 5.0% 21.5% 16.9% 21.6% 16.9%


(A)Total SDB (excludes 8(a)) $11,308 2,762 $152,726 2,763 $152,730 $65,327 14,116 $874,442 14,131 $874,527


1.0% 21.6% 13.5% 21.6% 13.5% 1.0% 18.9% 13.4% 18.9% 13.4%


(B)Total 8(a) $22,616 473 $26,032 474 $26,232 $130,653 1,980 $226,612 1,983 $226,723


2.0% 3.7% 2.3% 3.7% 2.3% 2.0% 2.6% 3.5% 2.7% 3.5%


Total Woman-Owned SB $56,541 2,177 $105,052 2,179 $105,334 $326,633 11,223 $668,610 11,237 $669,047


5.0% 17.0% 9.3% 17.0% 9.3% 5.0% 15.0% 10.2% 15.0% 10.2%


Total Women Owned Small Business Set-Aside $33,925 41 $498 41 $498 $195,980 149 $7,080 149 $7,080


3.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 3.0% 0.2% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1%


Total Economically Disadvantaged Women Owned Small Business Set-Aside $11,308 2 $9 2 $9 $65,327 5 $47 5 $47


1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%


Total HUBZone SB $33,925 671 $49,834 672 $49,847 $195,980 3,933 $370,061 3,942 $370,202


3.0% 5.2% 4.4% 5.3% 4.4% 3.0% 5.3% 5.7% 5.3% 5.7%


Total HUBZone Set-Aside $22,616 53 $8,389 53 $8,389 $130,653 229 $53,478 229 $53,478


2.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.4% 0.7% 2.0% 0.3% 0.8% 0.3% 0.8%


Total Veteran SB $33,925 1,128 $53,268 1,128 $53,268 $195,980 6,494 $689,988 6,506 $690,271


3.0% 8.8% 4.7% 8.8% 4.7% 3.0% 8.7% 10.6% 8.7% 10.6%


Total Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned SB $33,925 654 $28,880 654 $28,880 $195,980 3,134 $229,956 3,141 $230,237


3.0% 5.1% 2.6% 5.1% 2.6% 3.0% 4.2% 3.5% 4.2% 3.5%


Total Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned SB Set-Aside $33,925 63 $8,480 63 $8,480 $195,980 275 $62,784 275 $62,784


3.0% 0.5% 0.7% 0.5% 0.7% 3.0% 0.4% 1.0% 0.4% 1.0%


Notes Date Run: Feb 19, 2019


►P rime contracts , as  reported to the Federal  P rocurement Data System-Next Genera on (F P D S-NG) include: acquis i ons  exceeding the micro-purchase threshold (including purchase card and al l  task/del ivery orders  against exis ng Federal  contract vehicles  or schedules , regardless  of dol lar amount).
      • Contract data includes: a l l  ac ve contract dol lars  awarded by and/or on behalf of the funding agency and reported to F P D S-NG.
      • Contract data excludes: independent purchase card ac vity below $3,000; u l i es ; leas ing; interagency agreements , unless  reported by Federal  agencies  awarding on behalf of the AGR I C ULTUR E, D EPARTM ENT O F and elec ng to report to F P D S-NG; any contract ac vity excluded by the U.S. Smal l  Bus iness  Administra on
guidel ines  for "Goal ing" purposes; grants ; coopera ve agreements; and when sources  of supply or service are directed by law or regula on but are excluded from acquis i on repor ng. See the F P D S-NG Government Users  Manual  Vers ion 1.4 at: h ps://www.fpds.gov/downloads/Manuals/F P D S_NG_Users_Manual_V1.4.pdf


►Nego ated smal l  bus iness  program goals  and reported performance are based on total  acquis i on contract dol lars . Contract ac ons  and performance are presented for informa onal  purposes.


Page 1 of 2  Url: http://app.fedmine.us/fedconnect_bizopps/downloadedfiles/SMBGoalingReport_AgC_1200_AGRICULTURE_DEPARTMENT_OF_WithSetAside_1550609010_1000936.htmlCopyright FEDMINE LLC, All Rights Reserved Page 1 of 2



mailto:info@fedmine.us

http://www.fedmine.us

https://www.fpds.gov/downloads/Manuals/FPDS_NG_Users_Manual_V1.4.pdf





      • Smal l  bus iness  prime and subcontract goals  are nego ated every two years .
      • Smal l  bus iness  subset prime and subcontract goals , as  prescribed by law.
►Set-As ides  include: total  and par al , as  prescribed by law or regula on and may include sole source dol lar and ac on amounts , when authorized.**


♦ NRC nego ated smal l  bus iness  subcontrac ng goal  for F iscal  Years  2010 and 2011 is  40%. O ther smal l  bus iness-related subcontrac ng goal  categories , as  prescribed by law.
♦ F ED M I NE, LLC is  the source of data, compi led from NRC acquis i on data reported to F P D S-NG.


*See worksheet page "Smal l  Bus iness  Exclus ion" for complete discuss ion of S B exclus ion process .
** See worksheet page "Set-As ide Codes" for ful l  l i s t.


Page 2 of 2  Url: http://app.fedmine.us/fedconnect_bizopps/downloadedfiles/SMBGoalingReport_AgC_1200_AGRICULTURE_DEPARTMENT_OF_WithSetAside_1550609010_1000936.htmlCopyright FEDMINE LLC, All Rights Reserved Page 2 of 2






